		03-19-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 14284.1US01	RECORDATIO PAT 17-03	102394095	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ng narty(jes).
GÜNTER ACS GmbH & Co. K	3	DeSter .ACS Holding B.V. Leeuwenveldseweg 16 NL-1382 LX Weesp THE NETHERLANDS	<i>ig purifices)</i> .
Security Agreement	☐ Yes ⊠ No Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
Other: Execution Date: February 17, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		THANCE IT
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		Des. 401,481	SECTION
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:Name: John C. Reich		3 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No ing 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ⊠ Enclosed	s and patents involved: 1 \$40.00
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 5540		 8. Please charge any additional overpayments to our Deposit 	
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and original document. John C. Reich	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attack	ned copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages includir	Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
document and gathering the data needed, a	red cover sheet information to: Box A Director - U.S. Pate Washing ver sheet is estimated to average a and completing and reviewing the formation systems, PK2-1000C, W on, D.C. 20503.	etach this portion Assignments ent and Trademark Office ton, D.C. 20231 bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, in sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding t /ashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Ma	his burden estimate to the U.S.
			ATENT 45 FRAME: 0731

•

14/02. '03 FR 11:45 FAX +49 511 622105 LEIAVE & WAGNER PAT	14/02 .'03	FR 11:4	5 FAX	+49	511	622105	LEIAVE	&	WAGNER	PAT.
--	------------	---------	-------	-----	-----	--------	--------	---	--------	------

+49 511 622105....

ANW.W

T-507

P.003/006

F-803

FEB-13-03 DB:44AM FROM-Merchant & Gould

14284.0001USC1 CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT (FOR USA ONLY)

WHEREAS, GÜNTER ACS GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY and having an office and place of business at Theodor-Barth Strasse 34. 28832 Bremen, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was issued on November 24, 1998 as Patent No. Des. 401,481 entitled UTENSILS.

AND WHEREAS, DeSter ACS Holding B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of THE NETHERLANDS and having an office and place of business at Leeuwenveldseweg 16, NL-1382 LX Weesp, THE NETHERLANDS (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE to the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0732

T-507 P.004/005 F-803

14284.0001US01

08:44AM

FEB-13-03

things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereun to set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date 17 02 9000

DeSter ACS Holding B.V. By (Signature)

Title Holder of full theA Chief creating efficer

RECORDED: 03/17/2003